

Alexey Krasinsky Deputy Director of EEC Financial Policy Department

Alexey Dmitrievich Krasinsky was born in 1983 in Minsk.

In 2005, he graduated from the Minsk Institute of Management, and in 2015 he graduated from the Academy of Public Administration under the President of the Republic of Belarus.

From 2006 to 2011, he served at Securities Department of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Belarus, and from 2011 to 2012 he worked at Credit and Investment Directorate of the Office of the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus.

From 2012 to 2018, he served as Deputy Director of Securities Department of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Belarus.

From 2018 to 2021, he was Director of Securities Department of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Belarus.

Since March 24, 2021, he was appointed Deputy Director of Financial Policy Department of the Eurasian Economic Commission.